

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 18-010

A COUNCILMEMBER APPOINTMENTS (1 year, ending 12/31/2018)

COUNCIL COMMITTEE:	LIAISON:
Board of Education – HES & HHRHS	Rosemary Ryan
Building/Housing	Claudette D'Arrigo
Clam Plant	Carolyn Broullon
Communications & Public Relations	Carolyn Broullon
Substandard Housing	Kenneth Braswell
Environmental	Rosemary Ryan
Green Team	Rosemary Ryan
Highlands Business Partnership	Carolyn Broullon
Open Space	Claudette D'Arrigo
Parks & Recreation	Claudette D'Arrigo
Public Safety	Mayor Richard O'Neil
Public Works	Kenneth Braswell
Shade Tree	Carolyn Broullon
Sewer Department	Kenneth Braswell
Substandard Housing	Kenneth Braswell

Motion to **Approve** R-18-010:

	INTROUCED	SECONDED	АҮЕ	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT	
BRASWELL		Х	Х				
BROULLON			Х				
D'ARRIGO			Х				
RYAN			Х				
O'NEIL	Х		Х				

I, Bonnie Brookes, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Council Meeting, held January 1, 2018. WITNESS my hand this 2nd day of January 2018.

Some Sicolos Bonnie Brookes, RMC

Municipal Clerk